FORM PTO-1595 5-2-0) RECOI 05-	10-2001 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Petent and Trademark Office		
Tab senings ⇒ ⇔ ♥ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 101	709127 1 original documents or copy thereof.		
1 Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Georg Domenig	Name: Grass America, Inc.		
Addicna name(s) ol conveying party(les) attached? O Yes 🔭 No	Internal Address:		
3 Nature of conveyance:	29141168		
≇ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: PO Box 1019		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Other	City: Kernersville State: NC ZIP: 27284		
Execution Date: April 20, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes 🕱 No		
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): Not yet	received.		
If this accument is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: April 20, 2001		
	B. Patent No.(s)		
A Patent Application No.(s)	B. Falerit IVO.(5)		
	nached? □ Yes 😿 No		
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name_Charles Y. Lackey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 200 (\$160 + \$40)		
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: PO Box 5871 Winston-Salem, NC 27113-58	8. Deposit account number:		
CiryState:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
09/2001 DBYRNE 00000154 29141168 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
FC:581 _{Statement} and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Charles Y. Lackey	Signal Dais		
Name of Person Signing	Signal Date Date Dover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mali documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

P	4	TF	N	7

For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights
For: ☐ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Patent

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 2)

	By: Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGN	MENT OF INVENTION
	by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar by acknowledged, and for other good and valuable con-
ASSIGNOR:	Georg Domenig
(inventor(s) or	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	1110 Whispering Pines Address Kernersville, NC 27284
	Nationality
	to whom invention was previously assigned and this led in PTO add the following)
Recorded on	
Reel	
Frame	•
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	
	Grass America, Inc.
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
	PO Box 1019
	Kernersville, NC 27284
	NC Corporation
	Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal	representatives of the ASSIGNEE
(comple	te one of the (ollowing)
the entire right, title and into	erest
an undivided	percent (%) interest
for the United States and its territorial	
(check the following box	if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
and in all foreign countries,	including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any and all improvements who DRAWER SIDE PANEL	ich are disclosed in the invention entitled:
(check and d	complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))
·	

PATENT REEL: 011772 FRAME: 0565

and which is found in		
(a) 👿 U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith		
(b) U.S. patent application executed on		
(c) U.S. application serial no. 0 /	filed	c
(d) U.S. patent no Issued		
A change of address to which correspondence		
is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees		
Is being sent separately.	*-	
(also check (e) If foreign application(s) is also being assigned)		
 (e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the rig priority 	jht to cli	air
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters paissue or re-examination thereof	applicat ent any	re io
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbeen or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;	brance i	۱a
promptly with all perlinent facts and documents relating to said invention and a Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR a tily as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related there promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce cation, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof whi necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and Company of the signing in the checked above. WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if the checked above.	nd will to and sail pape said ap ch may	es wi ers pli be
Georg Domenig		
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information		
Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR		_
Tille	······	
NOTE: No wilnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or le it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is	galized the	90
In will only be prima facile evidence of execution 35 050 261. Use next page if notenzation is Notarization or Legalization Page Added.	i oesired.	

RECORDED: 05/02/2001

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 011772 FRAME: 0566